Operating Manual
Module Compact Line CV 064-01-000
About this manual Module Compact Line
en-2  BA-CV064-000en Revision: 06
Revision history
Service
If you have any technical questions, please contact the following address:
ToolDrives GmbH & Co. KG

For Compact Module with saw blade:
" BO BO 30 kit (mounting hole = 30mm, saw blade diameter max. 200mm). If necessary, see
chap. 3.3 "Order key“.
4.3 Packaging
The Compact Module is delivered packed in boxes.
" Dispose of the packaging materials at the designated disposal points. Observe the applicable
national regulations for disposal.
4.4 Transport
Hard impacts, e.g. dropping or dropping it too hard can
damage the Compact Module.
" Transport the Compact Module with appropriate care and
avoid hard impacts.
" Put the Compact Module carefully down.
No special mode of transport is prescribed for the transport of the Compact Module.
For dimensions, see chapter 9.1 "Technical data", table "Tbl-6".
4.5 Storage
Store the Compact Module
" in a horizontal position and in a dry environment at a temperature of +5 ° C to +60 °C,
" in an environment without condensing moisture
" in the original packaging
" maximum 2 years.
For warehouse logistics, we recommend the "first in - first out" principle.
STOP Stop!
Module Compact Line Assembly
Revision: 06 BA-CV064-000en en-13
5.3 Install Compact Module
Observe the safety and processing instructions for the
screw locking adhesive use.
" Clean the Compact Module with a brush or a clean, lint-free
cloth.
" Do not use compressed air.
" Clean / degrease and dry the following components with a
grease-dissolving, non-aggressive cleaning supply:
$ Mounting frame
$ Compact Module fastening screws
" Dry all contact surfaces of the components to be assembled in
order to obtain the correct coefficient of friction for the screw
connections.
" Also check the contact surfaces for damage and foreign
bodies.
When mounting the Compact Module on a screw-on
platform, please use two cylindrical pins DIN 6325 6x12mm
for fixing and four screws M6, strength class 8.8 for fastening
(max. Screw-in depth: 12mm). Please refer to the dimension
sheet in chapter 9.2.1 for the drilling pattern.
For a secure screw connection, please coat the threaded
holes with a screw locking adhesive (e.g. Loctite® 243).
When mounting the Compact Module on a mounting frame,
the diameter D60 is used for centering and four screws DIN
912 M6, strength class 8.8, for fastening (max. Screw-in
depth: 8mm). Please take the drilling pattern from the
dimension sheet in chapter 9.2.2.
For a secure screw connection, please coat the threaded
holes with a screw locking adhesive (e.g. Loctite® 243)
" Tighten the screws crosswise in at least two passes
(approx. 15%, 100%) to the specified tightening torque.
Tbl-1: Tightening torque fastening screws
" If you do not reach the specified tightening torque when
tightening a screw, contact ToolDrives GmbH & Co.KG.
" Check that the Compact Module is firmly seated and lies on
the mounting frame or screw-on platform without gaps.
Tightening torque fastening screws
M6 5Nm ±10%
Illustration 5 Assembly -1
Illustration 6 Assembly-2
i Information
i Information
Assembly Module Compact Line
en-14  BA-CV064-000en Revision: 06
5.4 Install electrical connectors (A)
Electrical parts lead to electric shocks when touched,
causing serious injuries and even death.